



\$~45 & 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4551/2025

BHAVNA LUTHRA L/H OF SH. NARAIN DAS LUTHRA,
PROPRIETOR OF M/S. HUNNY ENTERPRISESPetitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, Mr. Sushil Gaba and
Ms. Srishti Sharma, Advocates

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, RANGE 8, CGST, DELHI
& ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Ms Ruchita
Srivastava, Advocates for R-1 and
R-2

46

+ W.P.(C) 10726/2025 & CM APPL. 44375/2025, CM APPL.
4480/2026

BHAVNA LUTHRA L/H OF SH. NARAIN DAS LUTHRA,
PROPRIETOR OF M/S. HUNNY ENTERPRISESPetitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, Mr. Sushil Gaba and
Ms. Srishti Sharma, Advocates

versus

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, DELHI NORTH, CGST DELHI
& ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Ms Ruchita
Srivastava, Advocates for R-1 and
R-3
Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr
Dipak Raj, Advocate



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Adjournment slip moved by respondents.
2. At request, list on 24th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ay